

## **Durham County**

200 E. Main Street Durham, NC 27701 (919) 560-0025

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0994 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 8/22/2018 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 10/1/2018 Final action:

Title: Award of Sluice Gates Purchase Contract for the Triangle Wastewater Treatment Plant, Invitation for

Bid (IFB) No. 19-002

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Sluice Gate Bid Tab, 2. MWBE Compliance Review Form-AAF for 19-002 IFB 081418, 3. AAF

Supplemental Document - FY19 TWWTP Sluice Gate

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## Item:

<u>Award of Sluice Gates Purchase Contract for the Triangle Wastewater Treatment Plant, Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. 19-002</u>

**Date Of BOCC Meeting: October 8, 2018** 

## **Request For Board Action:**

The Board is requested to authorize the County Manager to enter into a purchase of goods contract with T.A. Loving, Inc. for the replacement of six (6) Sluice Gates at the Influent Pump Station for the Triangle Wastewater Treatment Plant in the amount of \$283,500.

<u>Alignment With Strategic Plan:</u> This action is in accordance with Durham County Strategic Plan Goal 4: "Environmental Stewardship and Community Prosperity," as these sluice gates are necessary to maintain proper operation of plant equipment at the Triangle Wastewater Treatment Plant.

**Resource Persons:** Jay Gibson PE, General Manager; Kyle Manning PE, Senior Project Manager and Greg Johnson, Utility Superintendent

<u>County Manager's Recommendation</u>: The County Manager recommends the Board authorize the County Manager to enter into purchase of goods contract with T.A. Loving, Inc. for the replacement of six (6) Sluice Gates at the Influent Pump Station for the Triangle Wastewater Treatment Plant in the amount of \$283,500.

County Manager:	
County Manager:	